504522096 08/28/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4568802

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANN SLADE	09/12/2016
MICHELLE NOVAL	09/12/2016
DAYNA LOEFFLER	09/12/2016
JESSICA MULLENBERG	09/12/2016
AARON HOLM	09/13/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARCADIA BIOSCIENCES, INC.	
Street Address:	202 COUSTEAU PLACE, SUITE 105	
City:	DAVIS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95618	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62182299
Application Number:	15185579
PCT Number:	US2016038071

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (414)223-5000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4149785559

**Email:** jere.polmatier@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: JERE L. POLMATIER

Address Line 1: HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP

Address Line 2: 555 EAST WELLS STREET, SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARC-38806
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JERE L. POLMATIER
SIGNATURE:	/jlp/
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2017

504522096 PATENT REEL: 043422 FRAME: 0546

# **Total Attachments: 4** source=ARC38806assign#page1.tif

source=ARC38806assign#page2.tif

source=ARC38806assign#page3.tif

source=ARC38806assign#page4.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 043422 FRAME: 0547

For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign-Rights

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNORS:

Ann Slade

202 Cousteau Place, Suite 105

Davis, CA 95618

Address

Nationality US

Michelle Noval

202 Cousteau Place, Suite 105

Davis, CA 95618

Nationality US

Dayna Loeffler

202 Cousteau Place, Suite 105

Davis, CA 95618

Address Nationality US

Jessica Mullenberg

202 Cousteau Place, Suite 105

Davis, CA 95618

Address

Nationality US

Aaron Holm

202 Cousteau Place, Suite 105

Davis, CA 95618

Address

 $_{\text{Nationality}}\ US$ 

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Arcadia Biosciences, Inc.

Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention

202 Cousteau Place, Suite 105

Davis, CA 95618

Address

and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all

13058908.1

rights to claim priority, in and to the invention, including any and all improvements that are disclosed in the invention, entitled: WHEAT WITH REDUCED LIPOXYGENASE ACTIVITY

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)

[X] U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/182,299 filed June 19, 2015 naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention

[X] U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 15/185,579 filed June 17, 2016 naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention

[X] PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US2016/038071 filed June 17, 2016 naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention

and, in and to, any and all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application, or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to any and all Letters Patent, to any and all reissues or re-examinations thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal on the below-indicated date.

Date: 9/12/16

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this <u>12\*\*</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2016.

Notary Public, State of William My commission expires: 03-32-18

ANN SLADE

TAYLOR GUENTHER
STATE OF WASHINGTON
NOTARY PURILIC

ann Stale

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 03-30-18

2

******************	
Date: September 12,2016	Michelle Movel  MICHELLE NOVAL
Subscribed and sworn to before me	171.0.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.
this 12th day of September, 2016.	TAYLOR GUENTHER
	STATE OF WASHINGTON
Notary Public, State of westington	NOTARY PUBLIC
My commission expires: <u>03.30.18</u>	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
,	03-30-18
**	b*
**************************************	*****
Date: 9/12/2016	
	DAYNA LOEFFLER
Subscribed and sworn to before me	373-375-37
this 12 day of xekma, 2016.	TAYLOR GUENTHER
	STATE OF WASHINGTON
Notary Public, State of Washington	NOTARY PUBLIC
My commission expires: <u>೧೨-೭೨-/8</u>	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
**********	ng 96 48
ستدري من من سياس من خليف المنطوعين من من خليف المنظم من	
*****************	*****
Date: 9/12/2016	
Date:	JESSICA MULLENBERG
Subscribed and sworn to before me	O RECOLUENCE E CON SO SECURIO SOSSIONES
this 12th day of september, 2016.	
	<b>1</b>
Notary Public, State of www.nos.	TAYLOR GUENTHER
My commission expires: 23 30 18	STATE OF WASHINGTON
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	NOTARY PUBLIC
**************************************	**************************************

3

03-30-18

**************************************	******
Date: 7//3/80/6	AARON HOLM
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 13th day of September 2016.	VANEZA GUTIÉRREZ STATE OF WASHINGTON NOTARY PUBLIC
Notary Public State of Washington My commission expires: 2/19/2020	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 02-19-20

13058908.1

**RECORDED: 08/28/2017** 

**PATENT REEL: 043422 FRAME: 0551**